

Hall of the House of Representatives
88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1604

AN ACT TO IMPROVE ACCESS TO TREATMENT FOR SICKLE CELL ANEMIA IN
ARKANSAS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1604

Amend House Bill No. 1604 as engrossed, H3/17/11 (version: 03/17/2011 10:49:32 AM)

Page 1, delete line 9 and substitute the following:

"ANEMIA IN ARKANSAS; TO REDUCE OVERALL HEALTH CARE COSTS; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"AN ACT TO IMPROVE ACCESS TO TREATMENT
FOR SICKLE CELL ANEMIA IN ARKANSAS AND
TO REDUCE OVERALL HEALTH CARE COSTS."

AND

Page 1, delete line 30 and substitute the following:

"(C) Local health care provider support."

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "diagnosis and"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "patient to" and substitute "patient is developed to"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 9 and substitute the following:

"(B) For acute medical events, treatment under this
section"

AND



Page 2, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

"state;

(B) Medical students and residents;

(C) Health care providers; and

(D) Health care provider students."

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "A community" and substitute "A grassroots community"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Murdock

MGF/CDS - 03/22/11 09:53

MGF482

Chief Clerk